

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2885/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2008 in AN No. 674/2007 & SN No. 3429/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OSHIWARA LAND DEVT.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Mahimtura, Adv.
 Mr. Sharam Jagtiani, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Mahimtura, Adv.
 Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr Adv.
 Mr. Dattmy Vyas, Adv.
 Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable six weeks hence.
Dasti in addition.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master