

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2885/2008

MAHARASHTRA HNG. & AREA DEVT. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OSHIWARA LAND DEVT. CO. P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 14.7.2008 along with I.A. 2-3/2008 in
S.L.P.(C) No. 9785 of 2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master