

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2-3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9785/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2008 in AN No. 674/2007
in SN No. 3429/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA HNG.& AREA DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OSHIWARA LAND DEVT.CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

WITH I.A.Nos.4-7 (Appln. for permission to file addl. documents, exemption from filing
O/T, appln. for intervention)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2885 of 2008

(With prayer for intervention and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Mrs. Mahima C.Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

in SLP(C) No. 2885/08 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh C. Mahimtura, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Mrs. Mahima C.Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For R 1-4 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh C. Mahimtura, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv

...2/-

Contd...SLP(C) No. 9785/2008

-2 -

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Anil, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.
For M/s Parekh & Co., Adv.

For State Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra submits that he wishes to file counter affidavit and prays for four weeks' time.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to file counter affidavit by the State.
Put up after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master