

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2885/2008

OSHIWARA LAND DEVT.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. Gitanju Suraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan ,Adv

Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv

Mr. Somanadri Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Arvind appearing for Mr. Sanjay Kharde and Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Advocate appearing for respondent No.1, State of Maharashtra confirm that they do not want to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh appearing for Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate for respondent No. 6 is seeking time to file counter affidavit, however respondent No. 6 was granted time on 20.2.2008. So no time can be granted at this stage when on 14.7.2008 court has granted time only to State of Maharashtra for filing counter affidavit.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar