

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9785/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2008 in AN No. 674/2007 & SN No. 3429/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA HNG.& AREA DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OSHIWARA LAND DEVT.CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T.,intervention,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2885 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P.Bhatt,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dattairaj,Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

These matters have been mentioned by Mr. Shyam Diwan,  
learned senior counsel, on account of the directions said to have been  
given by the Vacation Bench that the matters be listed immediately  
after vacation.

Having regard to the above, the matters be listed on  
10.9.2008 for final disposal along with application for intervention.

[SUMAN WAHDWA]  
COURT MASTER

[JUGINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER