

~~ITEM~~ NO.ITEM 'F'
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.8/08 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).9785/2008

MAHARASHTRA HNG.& AREA DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OSHIWARA LAND DEVT.CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2885 of 2008

Date:30/09/2008 These IA/Petitions were called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dattaray Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeet Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Intervenor for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

-2-

Having regard to the urgency of the matter, let the special leave petitions, which are already appearing today on the board (as item No.26) be listed for final disposal on 21st October, 2008 at the top, subject to the part-heard matters.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master