

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9785/2008
(Against the impugned final judgment and order dated 17.1.2008 passed by
the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Appeal No.674 of 2007 in Suit
No.3429 of 1991)

MAHARASHTRA HNG.& AREA DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OSHIWARA LAND DEVT.CO.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2885 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for directions and exemption form filing O.T. and permission
to place addl. documents on record and intervention with prayer for interim
relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 22/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Baibhar Jogkkan, Adv.
Mr. Dattaray Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Mahimtura, Adv.
Mr. Shasram Jagtiyani, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
in SC2885 & 9785 Mr. Baibhar Jogkkan, Adv.
of 2008 Mr. Dattaray Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

SC 9785/08

-2-

IA 6/08 IN Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
SC9785/08 Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Jarial, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Somnadri Gaud, Adv.

Intervenor for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.
M/s.Mohid Constns.

IA 2/08 IN Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
SC28885/08 Mr. O.Ardeshiv, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Jarial, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Somnadri Gaud, Adv.

Intervenor for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.
M/s. Mohid Constns.

R6 in SC 2885/08

Mr. Mayank Misra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard all the respective parties to these proceedings and also Mr. Dipankar Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant for intervention in one of the two special leave petitions. Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel, who is appearing for the applicant for intervening in the other matter prays for some time to take instructions, and accordingly, further hearing of this matter as far as Mr. Lalit is concerned is adjourned till tomorrow.

Let it also retain its position.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master